M.) of timber for 

foundations, furnished and laid and sheeting fur- 
nished and left in place. 

Item 8, 25 linear feet of drain pipe. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be forty-five (45) working days. 
The amount of security required will be One 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars. ($1,500). 
No. 3, FOR CONSTRUCTING SEWERS 

AND APPURTENANCES IN EAST ONE 
HUNDRED A N D SEVENTY - FOURTH 
STREET, BETWEEN BOSTON ROAD AND 
WEST FARMS ROAD, AND IN HOE AVE-
NUE, BETWEEN EAST ONE HUNDRED 
AND SEVENTY-'THIRD STREET AND EAST 
ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FOURTH

[...]

Item 7, 10 cubic yards of Class "B" concrete. 
Item 8, 5,000 feet (B. M.) of timber for 

foundations, furnished and laid and sheeting 
furnished and left in place. 

Item 9, 25 linear feet of 12-inch drain pipe. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be one hundred and seventy-five (175) 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be Ten 
Thousand Dollars ($10,000). 

No. 4. FOR CONSTRUCTING SEWERS 
AND AI'I'URTENANCES IN DRAINAGE 
STREET', SOUTH OF BOSCOBEL PLACE, 
BETWEEN UNDERCLIFF AVENUE AND 
AQUEDUCT AVENUE; IN AQUEDUCT AVE-

[...]

nished and set in epnerete. 

Item 4, 1,550 linear feet of old curbstone, re-
jointed, recut on top and reset in concrete. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work will be thirty (30) consecutive working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500). 

Blank forms can be obtained upon application 
therefor, and the plans and specifications may he 
seen and other information obtained at said 
office, 

CYRUS C. MILLER, President. 
iyl.13 

' See General Instructions to Bid-
ders on the last page, last column, of

[...]

retaining walls, culverts and gutters. 
20 linear feet of vitrified stoneware pipe, 12 

inches in diameter. 
1,040 linear feet of guard rail, in place. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be eighty (80) working days. 
The amount of security required will be Three 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500). 
No, 2. FOR PAVING WITH ASPHALT 

BLOCKS ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
THE ROADWAY OF VYSE (STREET) AVE-
NUE, FROM HOME STREET TO EAST 
ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SECOND 
STREET, AND SETTING CURB WHERE 
NECESSARY. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as

[...]

800 linear feet of new curbstone, furnished 
and set in concrete, 

2,650 linear feet of old curbstone, rejointed, 
recut on top and reset in concrete. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work will be sixty (60) consecutive working days. 

The amount of security required will he Six 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($6,500). 

No. 3, FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 
SETTING CURBSTONES, FLAGGING THE 
SIDEWALKS, LAYING CROSSWALKS, 
BUILDING APPROACHES AND PLACING 
FENCES IN FOX STREET. FROM ONE HUN-
DRED AND FIFTY-SIXTH STREET TO 
LONGWOOD AVENUE. 

The engineer's estimate of the work is as fol.